 INPAQ
Global RF/Component Solutions
Specification
EGA AM Series
Product Name  ESD Suppressor
Series  EGA AM Series
Size  EIA 0402/0603
 INPAQ

EGA AM Series Engineer Specification for Automotive  Version: A1  Page 2 of 10
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
2. Explanation of Part Number
                                                        —  E G A 1 0 6 0 3
1 2 3
 1：ESDGUARD  Series
 2：Single element
 3：Chip size, EIA0402, EIA 0603
 4：Max rated voltage,VDC
 5：”AM”： Model Code (Meet AECQ-200)
 6：Suffix for Special Code
V 4
4 5
A2 M
6
3. Circuit symbol
 INPAQ
Global RF/Component Solutions
EGA AM Series Engineer Specification for Automotive  Version: A1  Page 3 of 10
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
4. Construction & Dimensions
4.1. End termination: Ag/Ni/Sn
4.2. Construction & Dimension :
Unit: mm
Size Code
EIA (EIAJ)
0402 (1005) 0603 (1608)
L 1.00 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.10
W 0.50 ± 0.10 0.85 ± 0.15
H 0.34 ± 0.10 0.51 ± 0.05
B 0.20 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20
L
W
B
H
 INPAQ
Global RF/Component Solutions
EGA AM Series Engineer Specification for Automotive  Version: A1  Page 4 of 10
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
5. Performance Characteristics
Characteristic Symbol Unit
EGA10402 EGA10603
V05 V12 V24 V05 V12 V24
Rated voltage (max) VDC V 5 12 24 5 12 24
Leakage current IL μA 0.01
Peak voltage Vp V 300V typ.
Trigger voltage) Vt V 300V typ.
Clamping voltage Vc V 30V typ.
Capacitance, @1MHz Cp pF 0.2 typ.
Response time  ns <1
ESD voltage capability, IEC
61000-4-2 Contact discharge mode
 Kv 8
ESD voltage capability, IEC
61000-4-2 Air discharge mode
 Kv 15KV
ESD withstand pulses  pulses 1000 typ.
Vp –The peak voltage value shall be measured under the following conditions. ESD test
conditions : IEC61000-4-2, 8 kV contact discharge
Vt – measurement by using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP)
Vc –measurement by using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP)
Cp – Device capacitance measured with 1Vrms
 INPAQ
Global RF/Component Solutions
EGA AM Series Engineer Specification for Automotive  Version: A1  Page 5 of 10
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
6. General specifications
6.1. Temperature Specifications
     Operating Temperature range         :  -55  to +℃  125℃
Storage Temperature range           :  -55  to +℃  125℃
7. Taping Package and Label Marking
7.1. Packaging method
7.1.1. Products shall be heat-sealed in the chip pocket, spacing pitch 4-mm of carrier